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.::..::.Via Overnight Delivery \
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,-,,Blanca S . Bayo 
-:JDirector , Division of Records & Reporting (j) 
oFlorida Public Service Commission 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 


Re: 	 Genesis Communications International, Inc. 
Florida P.s. C. TariffNo. 1 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of Genesis Communications International , Inc . are an original and 
two (2) copies of revisions to its Florida Tariff No.1. The enclosed revised tariff sheets introduce a 
single bill fee for customers who elect to have their long distance charges billed through their local 
exchange carrier. 

These revisions are being filed with an issued date of April 27,2001 and include the following : 
Second Revised Sheet No.2 - 3, First Revised Sheet No. 41, Second Revised Sheet Nos . 42, First 
Revised Sheet No. 43, Second Revised Sheet No. 44 - 47, First Revised Sheet Nos. 48 - 64, Second 
Revised Sheet Nos . 65 - 66, First Revised Sheet Nos . 67 - 68, and First Revised Sheet Nos. 73 - 80. 

Please date stamp the extra copy of this filing and transmittal letter and return it in the enclosed 
self-addressed stamped envelope. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the 
undersigned. 

Very truly yours, .' ~ . . :,­

I!c~~k- A> K~L 
Katherine A. Rolph 

L:R _ Counsel for 

Genesis Communications International , Inc . 


Junko Bambacht \ ­
M . Renee Britt 
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GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 2 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 2 

CHECK SHEET 

The sheets listed below, which are inclusive of this tariff, are effective as of the date shown at 
the bottom of the respective sheet(s). Original and revised sheets as named below comprise all 
changes from the original tariff and are currently in effect as of the date of the bottom of this 
page- 
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Original 
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Original 
Original 
0 rig i n a1 
Original 
Original 
Original 
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Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
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Original 
Original 
Original 
Origin a1 

*Indicates new or revised page(s) 
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22 
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Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
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Original 
Original 
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Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 

ISSUED- April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, ENC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 3 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 3 

SHEET 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

REVISION 
First Revised* 
Second Revised* 
First Revised" 
Second Revised* 
Second Revised* 
Second Revised" 
Second Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised" 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised" 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 

* Indicates new or revised page(s). 

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd.) 

SHEET 
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63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
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73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

REVISION 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
Second Revised* 
Second Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 
First Revised* 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I"RNATTONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 41 

Cancels Original Sheet 41 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthIy charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES 

4.1 Commercial Worldsaver Long Distance Rate Plan CO 1 

4.1.1 Monthly Service Charge: $0 * 00 

4.1.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 495 $0.01 495 

r b 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS IIVTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
Second Revised Sheet 42 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 42 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.2 Commercial Worldsaver Travel Card Rate Plan COl 

4.2.1 Monthly Service Charge: $0.00 

4.2.2 Usage Rates: 

D a y/Ev eni ng/Nig ht Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0250 (R) $0.0250 

4.2.3 Per Call Charge: 0.15 

r 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 43 

Cancels Original Sheet 43 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.3 Commercial World Saver 800 Service Rate Pian CO1 

4.3.1 Monthly Service Charge: $4.95 

4.3.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their Iong 
distance charges billed directly by Genesis. 

4.3.2 Usage Rates: 

Da y/Evening/Ni g ht Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1595 $0.0 1595 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, ENC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 44 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 44 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.4 Residential "Domestic United/ Domestic0 Unido" Flat Rate PIan R3 1 

4.4.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.4.1 .A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.4.2 Usage Rates: r 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0950 $0.0950 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, Califomia 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 45 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 45 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.5 Residential "World United" Rate Plan R5 1 

4.5.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.5.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed directly by Genesis. 

4.5.2 Usage Rates: 

A. Day/ Evening/ Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.2000 $0.2000 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 t TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
Second Revised Sheet 46 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 46 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.4 Residential "WorldSaver" Rate Plan R52 

4.6.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.6.1 A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.6.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Lncrements 
$0.2000 $0.2000 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
BY. Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS WTERNATIONk, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
Second Revised Sheet 47 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 47 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier: This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.7 Residential "Talk More-Spend Less" Rate Plan R53 

4 7.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.7.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0,2200 $0.2200 

4.7.3 Special Discount For Calls Longer Than 10 Minutes - The Talk More - Spend 
Less plan automatically discounts the per minute rate by 50% after the first 10 
minutes of a call. 

r b 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

Sm Diego, Califomia 92 I30 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 48 

Cancels Original Sheet 48 

"This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.8 Small Business Plan 0 

4.8.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.8.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.8.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0095 0 $0.00950 

4.8.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 . 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.8.4 All Small Business Plan 0 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS C O M " I C A T I 0 N S  INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 49 

Cancels Original Sheet 49 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.9 Small Business Plan 1 

4.9.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5 .OO 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

r . 
4.9.2 Usage Rates: 

DayEveningNght Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01000 $O,O 1000 

4.9.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.9.4 All Small Business Plan 1 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25 .OO early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: Apfil27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

Sm Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL,, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 50 

Cancels Original Sheet 50 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.10 Small Business Plan 2 

4.10.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $ IO0 per month. 

4.10.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.10.2 Usage Rates: 
r 4 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1050 $0.0 1050 

4.10.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.10.4 All Small Business Plan 2 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25 .OO early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMblUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 5 1 

Cancels Original Sheet 5 I 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 
4.1 1 Small Business Plan 3 

4.1 I .  1 Monthly Service Charge. $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.1 1.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed directly by Genesis. 

4.1 1.2 Usage Rates: 
I + 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 100 $0.0 1 100 

4.11.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.1 1.4 All Small Business Plan 3 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
20% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without intemption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25 .OO early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 52 

Cancels Original Sheet 52 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.12 Small Business Plan 4 

4.12.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.12.2 Usage Rates: 
r 

D a y/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 150 $0.01 Z 50 

4.12.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.12.4 All Small Business Plan 4 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive OEfrcer 

San Diego, Califomia 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTEEWATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 5 3  

Cancels Original Sheet 53 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who eIect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.13 Small Business Plan 5 

4 13.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4 1 3 . M  Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.13.2 Usage Rates: 
r I 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Mini mum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1200 $0.0 1200 

4.13.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.13.4 All Small Business Plan 5 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 54 

Cancels Original Sheet 54 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.14 Small Business Plan 6 

4.14.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.14.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 250 $0.01250 

4.14.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.14.4 All Small Business Plan 6 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T)  



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 55 

Cancels Original Sheet 55 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.15 Small Business Plan 7 

4.15.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.15.1 A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges bilIed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed directly by Genesis. 

4.15.2 Usage Rates: 

Day Even i ng/N ig ht Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1 3 00 $0.01 300 

4.15.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.15.4 All Small Business Plan 7 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, LNC. Florida Tariff No. I 
First Revised Sheet 56 

Cancels Original Sheet 56 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.16 Small Business Plan 8 

4.16.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more th 

4.16. IA Single Bill Fee: $1.95" 

n $100 per month. 

4.16.2 Usage Rates: 
r 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Addition a1 Increments 
$0.0 1 3 50 $0.01350 

4.16.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.16.4 A11 Small Business Plan 8 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMNKJMCATIONS JNTERNATIONAL, N C .  Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 57 

Cancels Original Sheet 57 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.17 Small Business Plan 9 

4.17.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month. 

4.17.2 Usage Rates: r 

DayEveningNight Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1400 $0.0 1400 

4.17.3 Basic Account Codes per month: $5.00 
Verified Account Codes per month: $10.00 

4.17.4 All Small Business Plan 9 members will automatically get an additional 5% or 
10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Genesis 
will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 58 

Cancels Original Sheet 58 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont7d) 

4.18 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 0 

4.18.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.18.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional lncrem ents 
$0.0 1050 $0.01050 

4.18.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 0 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without intemption. The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early tennination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL,, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 59 

Cancels Original Sheet 59 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.19 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 1 

4.19.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $1 00 per month 

r 

4.19.2 Usage Rates: 
. 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 100 $0.01 100 

4.19.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 1 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without intemption. The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 4 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 60 

Cancels Original Sheet 60 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent iocal exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.20 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 2 

4.20.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.20.2 Usage Rates: 
r 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.01 150 $0.01 150 

4.20.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 2 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without interruption. The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS NTERNATIONAL,, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 61 

Cancels Original Sheet 6 1 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.21 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 3 

4.2 1.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.21.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1200 $0.0 1200 

4.21.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 3 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without interruption. The 5% discount applies to ail long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a I2 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS NERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No  1 
First Revised Sheet 62 

Cancels Original Sheet 62 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.22 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 4 

4.22.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.22.2 Usage Rates: 

Day Even  i ng/Ni g h t Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1250 $0.0 1250 

4.22.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 4 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without interruption. The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS r"RNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 63 

Cancels Original Sheet 63 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.23 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 5 

4.23. I Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.23.2 Usage Rates: r 
4 

Day Even ing/N i g h t Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 13 00 $0.0 1 3 00 

4.23.3 All Small Business Lnbound Toll Free Plan 5 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for it minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without interruption. The 5% discount applies io all long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calk on a 12 
month contract. Genesis wil1 also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 64 

Cancels Original Sheet 64 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.24 Small Business - Inbound Toll Free Service Plan 6 

4.24.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.00 

This charge is waived if Customer spends more than $100 per month 

4.24.2 Usage Rates: 

DayEveninmight Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0 1350 $0.01350 

4.24.3 All Small Business Inbound Toll Free Plan 6 members will automatically get an 
additional 5% or 10% discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain 
Genesis as their long distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months 
without intemption. The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 
month contract and the 10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 
month contract. Genesis will also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will 
charge-back 5% or 10% discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: Apiil27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 65 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 65 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.25 Residential "Hispanic Advantage" Rate Plan R55 

4.25.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.25.1A Single Bill Fee: $1 95* 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthiy charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed directly by Genesis. 

4.25.2 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.2200 $0.2200 

r 
L 

4.25.3 Special Discount for calls longer than 10 minutes - The Hispanic Advantage plan 
automatically discounts the per minute rate by 50% after the first 10 minutes of a 
call. For example, a 15 minute cait would be rated at $0.2200 per minute during 
the first 10 minutes of the call and $0.1 100 per minute for the remaining 5 
minutes of the call. 

4.25.4 All Hispanic Advantage members will automatically get an additional 5% or 10% 
discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Since this 
is a binding contract, should the customer cancel the service at any time prior to 
the end of the 6 month or 12 month term, the customers will lose ail of the 
Hispanic Advantage benefits including the magazine subscription. Genesis will 
also impose a $25 .OO early termination fee and will charge-back 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, N C .  Florida Tariff No. 1 
Second Revised Sheet 66 

Cancels First Revised Sheet 66 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.26 Residential "Hispanic Advantage-Domestic" Rate Plan R34 

4.26.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.26.2 Usage Rates: 

DayEveningNight Rates 
Mini mum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0950 $0.0950 

r 

4.26.3 All Hispanic Advantage members will automatically get an additional 5% or 10% 
discount on all long distance calls by agreeing to retain Genesis as their long 
distance company for a minimum of 6 months or 12 months without interruption. 
The 5% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 6 month contract and the 
10% discount applies to all long distance calls on a 12 month contract. Since this 
is a binding contract, should the customer cancel the service at any time prior to 
the end of the 6 month or 12 month term, the customers will lose all of the 
Hispanic Advantage benefits including the magazine subscription. Genesis will 
also impose a $25.00 early termination fee and will charge-back the 5% or 10% 
discount that had been provided as part of this contract. 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS CUM"ICATI0NS INTERNATIONa,  INC Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 67 

Cancels Original Sheet 67 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.27 Prepaid Calling Card Services 

4.27.1 Service Charges: 

A. Surcharge: $0.50 

B. Maintenance Fee: $0.50 

4.27.1 A Single Bill Fee: $1.95* 

4.27.2 Usage Rates: 

Day Ev ening/Ni g ht Rates 

Denomination Minimum Increment Additional Increments 

A. $ 5.00 Card $0.05920 $0.05920 

B. $10.00 Card $0.05900 $0.05900 

c. $20.00 Card $0,059 10 $0.05910 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 68 

Cancels Original Sheet 68 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who eIect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.28 Operator Services 

4.28.1 Usage Rates: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Lncrements 
$0.3UOO $0.3000 

4.28.2 Per Call Rates: 

A. Person- to-Person 

B. Station-to-Station 

C. Operator Dialed Charge 
(applies in addition to other 
o p erator charges) 

D. Busy Line Verification 

E. Busy Line Interrupt 

$ 3 . 2 5  

$ 2.75 

$0.25 

$0.35 

$0.45 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS ( X " I C A T I 0 N S  INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 73 

Cancels Original Sheet 73 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.3 5 Residential "Latin United-Domestic/ Latinos Unidos-Domesticos" Rate Plan R36 

4.35.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.35.2 Usage Rates: 

InterLATA: 

DayEveningNght Rates 
Minimum Increment 
$0.1090 

r 
+ 

Additional Increments 
$0.1090 

IntraLATA: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0990 $0.0990 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 921 30 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS I[NTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 74 

Cancels Original Sheet 74 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.36 Residential "Latin United-One Rate/ Latinos Unidos-Una Tarifa" Rate Plan R46 

4.36.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.36.2 Usage Rates: 

A. IntraLATA Rates 

Day Rates Evening Rates Night Rates 
$0.0990 $0.0990 $0.0990 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No 1 
First Revised Sheet 75 

Cancels Original Sheet 75 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.37 Residential "Latin United-One Rate/ Latinos Unidos-Una Tarifa" Rate Plan R47 

4.37.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.37.2 Usage Rates: 

InterL ATA: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.1490 $0.1490 

IntraL ATA : 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.0990 $0.0990 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Offtcer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 76 

Cancels Original Sheet 76 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.3 8 Residential "Latin United-Sunday Plan/ Latinos Unidos-Plan Domingo" Rate Plan R56 

4.38.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.98 

4.38.2 Usage Rates: 

In t erL ATA : 
ALL DAY MON-FRI 7PM-6159AM MON-FRI 
SUNDAY ALL DAY SATUlWAY 7AM-6: 59PM 
$0.1290 $0.1790 $0 2290 

IntraLATA : 
ALL DAY MON-FRI 7PM-6159AM MON-FRI 
SUNDAY ALL DAY SATURDAY 7AM-6: 59PM 
$0.0790 $0.0890 $0.0990 

f 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92 130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 77 

Cancels Original Sheet 77 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont'd) 

4.39 Commercial Rate Plan L20 

4.39.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.95 

4.39.1A Single Bill Fee: $1.95" 

4.39.2 Usage Rates: 

InterLATA: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.08 5 0 $0.0850 

IntraLATA: 

Day/Evening/N ight Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional IncreIlients 
$0.0850 $0.0850 

r D 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS NTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 78 

Cancels Original Sheet 78 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.40 Commercial Rate Plan L44 

4.40.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.95 

4.40.2 Usage Rates: 

Int erL AT A : 

Da y/Evening/Nigh t Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.1050 $0.1050 

IntraL ATA: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additionaf Increments 
$0.1050 $0.1050 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M.  Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Oficer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (T) 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 79 

Cancels Original Sheet 79 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - R A E S  (Cont’d) 

4.41 Commercial Rate Plan L68 

4.41.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.95 

4.41.2 Usage Rates: 

InterLATA : b r 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 

$0.1250 

IntraLATA: 

DayEvening’Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.1250 $0.1250 

$0.1250 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, California 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 



GENESIS COMMUNICATIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC. Florida Tariff No. 1 
First Revised Sheet 80 

Cancels Original Sheet 80 

*This monthly charge will apply to customers who elect to have their long 
distance charges billed through their incumbent local exchange carrier. This 
monthly charge will be waived for customers who elect to have their long 

SECTION 4 - RATES (Cont’d) 

4.42 Commercial Rate Plm L99 

4.42.1 Monthly Service Charge: $5.95 

4.42 2 Usage Rates: 

InterLATA: 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.1450 $0.1450 

In traL ATA : 

Day/Evening/Night Rates 
Minimum Increment Additional Increments 
$0.1450 $0.1450 

r b 

ISSUED: April 27,2001 EFFECTIVE: 
By: Derek M. Gietzen 

President and Chief Executive Officer 

San Diego, Califomia 92130 
12750 High Bluff Drive, Suite 200 (TI 


